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1 SUBJECT: ‘bREG'ORY CASE ALL INFCRMATI

- investigating perjury charges and it wo

o this. | - W8

-,

randwum - UNITEATES' GOVERNMENT _

0]7566’ Mer®

MR. TOLSON )4/1 o | | DATE: August 18, 1948

"v

ON CONTAINED

HEMLIN 5 1) 3 ASSI FI" L) Rosen
DATE BY , A —
.  In connection with tHe Gfegory Case, ‘I hape hGd - k. remmm—
‘numerous telephone calls from Congressmepylundt and”Nizon. . e Roog ——
The following is a brief recapitulati S the nversations:j?”
1. . Nizon referred to the story in the Washington News quoting a ’

Department of Justice official to the effect that millions of dollars
had been spent upon the Bentley case without securing corroboration
and Nizon stated that in connection with this he had learned the FBI
had 700 feet of film covering the meetings of Bentley with various
persons who testified. After checking I categorically advised

Nizon we did not have such film. AMr. Ladd had previously checked
not only the supervisors in Washington but with the New York 0ffice.

2. Nizon called and in his attempt to establish the veracity of
Chambers and the fact that Hiss knew him, asked if we could develop
fingerprints on slick paper which were 12 years old. After checking
with the Laboratory, I told him that the probabilities of developing
Jingerprints beyond two to three years were 8o remote that it would
probably be a waste of time to even check, that furthermore if we did
do this for them and there were no fingerprints it would appear his
case might be weakened.

3. Niron called me on another occasion and wanted information on

the lie detector. I told him we regarded the lie detector as being

in an experimental stage. He inquired about a Saturday Evening Post
article and I told him the article appeared on April 22, 1944, and
pertained primarily to Leonard Keeler. He asked about Keeler and

I told him we could not recommend him one way or the other but that

he had had considerable publicity. I furnished him with Keeler's
address in Chicago. JIn response to his specific request, I also

gave him the names of A. H. Bledsoe, Berkeley, California, and Paul

V. Trovillo of the Los Angeles Police Department. I also furnished
him with the names of Associated Research, Inc., 431 S. Dearborn o
Street, Chicago, and Lee and Sons, 1909 Delaware Streget, Berkeley, |
California, manufacturers of lie detector equipment. |.- /f/ -
Nizon then asked me to read the testimony and give-: an off-the-

- record appraisal. I declined to do this on thdb'hﬁ s\we did not
. know what the Department would do, we nght be in eYyosition of

it
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L. B. Nichols, Memo Mr. Tolson, August 18, 1948
Re; GREGORY CASE '

4. Congressman Mundt called on numerous occasions during the
week of August 9. On one occasion he called and wanted to bring b7
o my office. I subsequently told him it

~ would be undesirable to come to the Bureau but to send oy
did not come. did an nformation

rnished has been made the subject of a separate memorandum.

Se  Mundt called me on another occasion and wanted us to Iinterview

nd request her to identify anybody who contacted L7¢-
her regarding these Russians. I explained to him she apparently Y1)
had not leaked to the press, that we would not go out and interview

her specifically for this purpose but that we would watch for an
opportunity and if we had to reinteruview her on something else we

would convey the message to her. This was agreeadble to him.
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‘Qgthat Mmf—- oy
SING was intervi ewed by Bureau a~ents, NEh time MASSIIG

- nd-be:me ‘a Russian edpionage agent along with his ife, —?qu ¥ Th
4information in this file indicates that FIELD was closelW\assd 1a*bed m.th
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u Oﬂice_Memomndumr ] UNITED 'STATES GOVERNMENT
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ToO  : MR. D. M. I.ADD DATE: August 31. 1948

_Fom_: MR, H. B, FLETCHER /M/F

0 %
. sunjscr  GREGORY L A L meq %TT
S ”’“*_'ESPI(NAGE R o ' hf‘,u.---t}Y >,

5

n\t CO‘KTAINED

-
-

SLC l[cSwain called fran chicago at'}300 p.m. today and advised
that he had received a request from ASAC Hennrich af the Washington Field s =
Office to check at the Railroad Retirement Board in Chicago on the job whic o
WhittakerJChambers obtained with that agency. It will be recalled that this
. point was® brought out in the testimony of Chambers before the subcommittee
“of the House Cammittee on Un—American Activities. .

bbbk LLL

' Mr. McSwain stated that he wanted the Bureau to know that the
- Office does not have an entree or a contact at the Railroad Retir

therefore, any request will have to be made on an open rather than on a onfidential
basis, He said that he wanted the Bureau to know about this before th¢ Chicago '

Office took any action on the request from the Wasiiﬁo_n Fr..eid f i 7/ :

. o
I told Mr. McSwain thatREQQm&e beard roffthe Bideau Ib the coné
~ within thirty minutes of his call, he should go ahm yppugieifbe inquiry in the

beét marmer possible. INDEXED - 1 M g/a— oﬂ_‘w—»&

LLL:arm
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Oﬁice Memor ndum . UNITED s*mms Govz‘

Mr. ROSOB .acaascoues

t 3( ".’IM----\---.-.-‘

Mr. ESaB.ceeceurenem— b

@ux HOPTEL, SAC, Washmgton Field o 7 s, ureen e
'SUBJBCT.. "GHRGORY o ' '

civo.  ESPTONAGE -R  ALL INFORMATION con*u
l R T  HEREIN 19/ px NED

This is to ‘ - N

the hearings presently being conducted by the House Committee on Un- . -
American Activities, as determined by this office. :

Mr. MOhP ccneecacean
Mr. Pennington ...
Mr. Quinn Tamm....

‘. Mr. Harbo -ceceecccee i

above information was furnished b
‘strictest confidence and the fact that he made this infsiw
' should not be disclosed to any sources outs:Lde of the Peau
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o )
.]ﬁc‘e Memomndz;m UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

:  The Directar o .-~ DATR: August 27, 1948

j

FROM

y : / ALL INFOR
SUBJECT: . H‘-‘RJIw

RSPIONA(E R

MATION COIvTAINED

S5

on August 16, 1948, the Attorney General requetted t.ha.t the
Bureau make inquiry through the New York Office to dete e 1f
Agents had covered the meeting between Bentley and "AL"- omov) on
October 17, 1945, when Bentley claimed the $2,000.00 was passed betveen
her and "Al." Previous informetion in the Bureau files indicated that
Bentley advised the Bureau on November 7, 1945, that she had received
$2,000.00 from "Al" on October 17, 1945. This, of course, was the first
time we knew about this transaction.

n
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As a result of the inquiry to the New York Office, the Bureeu
wes advised by letter dated August 17, 1948, that Bentley appeared at
the Nev York Office on October 16, 195, for the purpose of furnishing
information in connection with an mperaomt:lon complaint mede by her
in connection with Lieutenant Peter-Heller who » incidentally, was the >
subject metter of her complaint to the Kew Haven Office on Avgust 23,
191"5. )

3 This wvas the first time the Bureesu had been advised of Bentley's
visit to the New York Office prior to November 7, 1945. Since Bentley
did appear at the New York Office on October 16, 1945, she mey be under
the impression that she was surveilled by Bureau Agents since that date
and, therefore, feels that the Agents surveilled her on the following
day vhen she met Gromov and, accerding to her, the $2,000.00 passed
betwveen them.

__ ACTION:
The foregoing 18 for your information. Bentley's visi 0. the r

New York Office on October 16, 1945, has been brought to the att ienof '
the Attorney General. £ ]¢ / :

B
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Comeliaon. ( U)

-7 Bemmngton stated that he had thought over the :Lnt.erview .
and three days later he went back because some of the questions asked of
him sounded so fantastic, and he made inquiries of Special Agent Cormelison.
.as to whether or not Cornelison thought he, Remmington, should advisé his
superiors, Hemmington testified that Cornellson expressed the opinion that-
that would be taken care of.; u)

The Committee then asked Remington what quest;ions were fantastic

and Remmington refused to answer because he stated he had been requested by Co '
the FHI not to discuss the subject matter of the interview an ; '
M. 4y Budete

. HBF:IGS

ALL IX 7CR£".'1‘IC‘€ onr
' TENT ey ’- Madtatdl Rttt

el

, o At 12:40 p.m. Supemsor Newby of the ?-ashmgton Field Office
: called in and stated that this morning Remmington was questioned by’ RREURC
the Ferguson Committee and discussed the interview of him by three . . =~~~
Agents. . He recalled the names of one of the Agents as Special Agent i

:‘Aa.n




T A )

 GUY HOTTEL, SAC, Washington Field | August 3, 1948  °
_AUBREY S, BRENT, Special Agent '

- Al M. when WILLIAM BEMINGTON was called to the witness stand. The Chairman :
explained that the Committee had been unable to obtain REMINGTON'S employment
. “record from the Secretary of Commerce who this mérning had edvised the ¢ -
' Committee that he had not received an answer from President TRIMAN as to = " -
~ whether the Secre Ty would be pemitt.ed to submt the personnel file to the )
Senate Comnittee. { i) :

At the outset of the heanng, it appeared that the R
_Counittee was desirous of ascertaining how REXINGTON stepped from one Federal
.position to another and whether he had formally resigned before accept.:.ng

other positions, ( W)

At 11:00 A. M., the Committee was questioning REVINGTON

.. in regard to his employment. In this connection he stated that when he was

interviewed by the Federal Bureau of Investigation in March, 1947, he was
moving from his position at OMMR and going to the President's Economic
Advisory Council. He noted that when he was cleaning up his desk and papers
. to move to his new position he observed that several of his papers were
missing. He commented upon the fact that when he was interviewed by the
Federal Bureau of Investigation they were apparently aware of his employment
as stated in those papers and he remarked that the Federal Bureau of Investi-
" gation may have obtained these several papers by a search of his office ahd

‘ ~ desk., He inserted this remark concerning the Bureau when it apparently had

‘no relevancy to the facts regardmg his employment which were desired by the
COmm:Lttee. (JX

. At appronmately 11:20 A. X the Committee asked questions’
of RBEINGTON regardlng the individuals or organizations that ERMINGTON had -

advised of his associations with BENTLEY. REMINGTON. menticned that he had

" informed ¥r. CQORNELISON of the Federal Bureau of Investigation of his associat:.on'

" ‘with ELIZAPE LEY, during the interview in March, 1947 —
L _Nha
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. HEEMINGTON stated that three days after he was

- -_orlginally interviewed ‘by three Federal Bureau of Investigation agents, :
-of whom Mr, 'CORNELISON was the only agent's name he could recall, ‘he - . e

treturned to the Federal Bureau of Investigation and conversed with Mr,-~.5 LI 04
’ L CORNELISON, advising him that the questions asked REMINGTON during the . = . .- *
- :-original interview had been ao fantastig that REMINGTON desired to. know Ty R
“whether he should report the information to his superior at work. 'Hé - A e
- .-stated that Mr. CORNELISON informed him that the matter would be taken:’ PR
ca.re of and RE.IINGTON further stated that he had promiséd ur. CORNELISON

- - . It was noted that at. aeveral tmes dunng the pro— o
ceech.ngs by the Committee this morning, when asked regarding his assoc:.atn.on
-with ELYZABETH BENTLEY, REMINGTON would reply to the guestion, do you want '
me to tell what I told the Federal Bureau of Investigation
Chairman FERGUSON advised that he did not want REMINGTON to divulge
anythlng discussed with the Federal Bureau of Investigation
but the Committee would receive any information that REMINGTON may
ve told ELIZABETH BENTLEY or any information regarding his association
with ELIZAPETH BENTLEY but the Committee would not receive such information
when RRMINGTON predicated his remark with the question, do you want me to
divulge the information regarding my interview with the Federal Bureau of
Investigation? If so, he felt that he should have a release from his
: Aprnmse.(u )
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TO 3 Director, FBI - DATE: September 2, 1948
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ROM : SAC, New York :
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SUBJECT: GREGCRMSE AL(ER HISS T ':iEF.EIi"
mm?mr. SBCURITI R DAT

2d/3/71¢Y/

B Professor 10UIsS F’]%DENZ adviséd SA . ¥C CARTHY, JR., on
August 26, 1948, that he had testified before the Spedal House Committee on

’vi"m-America.n Activities in Executive Session on Tuesday, August 24, 1948,
relative to ALGER HISS. BUDENZ advised that he furnished the following

information to the Committee.

o - -He stated that he never met ALGER HISS but knew him to a .
Commmist, He knew this as a result of a conversation with EUGENE"DENNIS
in 1941 during the HITIER - STALIN pact. DENNIS wanted to contact sSomeone

-.4n Washington ,to get some help and he wanted to know from BUDENZ whether

or not HONARDSHUNTER would be helpful. BUDENZ was friendly with HUNTER,
DENNIS advised

who was not & Commmist but was friendly towards the Party. ,
UDENZ that he did not want to contact ALGER HISS, NA‘H?MITT or EMIN < *
MITH, all of whom were Commmists, because they were der a cloud a.f We 2

l'.he time.

BUDENZ also heard on other occasions that ALGER HISS was a Party .
However, he cannot recall the particular instances when he heard

member.
this or the source of the information. ‘ ,
" Amgrasia Case, when PHILIP":, JAFFE and KATE X

‘ In 1945, during the _
[ /] IT 1L and Lieutenant AN OTH were arrested for extracting con——
stial classified documents from the Goverment, there was a meeting in

TACHEL'S office relative to the case. Three or four members of
1'.he Political Committee were present. BUDENZ was also present. One of
the members stated that Lieutenant ANTREW ROTH had suggested that A1GER
HISS be contacted in order to help., BUDENZ stated that he did not know
whether or not ALGER HISS was ever contacted. He added that Lieutenant
lANDREW ROTH was an active member of the Commmist Party.

o Concerning DNALD HISS, BUDENZ stated that he knew nothing
' apecific about his, DONALD HISS' membership in the Commmist Party.

Concerning WHI‘H‘A.KE/CHAMBERS, BUDENZ stated that when he
returned to the "Daily Worker" from Chicago, he was advised about an H/

<+ individual who was a renegade Commumnlist, He is certain that WHITTAKER
' . CHAMBERS was the individual referred to. However, he was not referred
to at the time as WHITTAKER CHAMBERS nor_gs+CFOSSIEY, BUDENZ added

| | that he never lmew c}mmms "either :Ln th,é, Party or out, 5_ 54 jQ v<35 ’(a

)
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REPORY MADE AT R DATE WHEN
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to erable proletariif to gain powcr in the statdi _Signed .
-..statement obtained from VOLKOV relative to this and cther
‘admissions of SILVEREASTER., VOLKOV has several letters
written in 1940 from HELEN-SILVERMASTER to son, ANATOLE,
. indicating friendship of SILVERMASTERS with HARRY DEXTER
~YHITE and with individuals named ULIMAN, COE and ADLER; :
also states SILVERMASTER as early as 1927,was friendly wlth
a man he believes to be Communist ISAAC/FOLKOFF, Natur-
alization of SILVERMASTER 12/5/27 at San Francisco verified

and data set out. .
I ts
. -P - G ed Y

‘Bureau file 65-56402. .

5> Bureau teletype dated 8/9/L8. . By,
Bureau teletype dated 8/26/&8.“‘555“{%!&: 11,

- wl OF. nﬂm
DETAILS: ‘AT SAN FRAHCISCO, CALIFORNIA:

August 11, 1948 by reporbing agent and SA E. RAY ‘*ILLER VOLXOV furnished
'.. 6 . F Y L

in the files of the San grancn.sco Office: .

the following signed statement, the original of vhich is belng retained : N

SAN FRANCISCO' | 8/30/48 8/11;1_2,17,30 4B  RICHARD H. MELSON rt
V o R u-umovcul
 ayunrommrioncowrarssp | SSPIOMAGE =R
' BEREIN IS UNCTASSIPIED
EXCHET FEIRE SHOEN
OTHERWISE. -
N «,
|BORTS NJABLKOV, former hiabaind ef HELEN PETEO LLTERASTER, —

stated that im 1926-27, SILVEFMASTER admitted to ‘Bim that he — 7;., I

was a Communiet snd believed in use of mass terror as -necegsa
Rk i =

S
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@ Bureau (AMSD)
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%o Speci:

S.F. 100-25L51 R

"August 11, 1948 m‘nﬂmu

- San Francisco, Calif,

) 'BORIS N. VOLKOV, make the following voluntary statement
KEE—;S E. RAY hILLER and RICHARD H. NELSON of the Federal Bureau
of Investlgatlon.

SO el fipst met NATHAN GREGOR£(S{LVERMASTER in 1925. I was
liv1ng with my wife HELEN PETROVNA VOLKOVA in Fill Vartey;- California.
SILVERMASTER came to our home telling us he had read an article in the news—
paper mentioning us and had obtained our address therefrom, He said he had
first learned of us through a friend of my wife's family named ALEXANDER
MIHAILOVICHXOROLEFF, He said he had attended the University of Vashington
with XOROLOFF.

"Durlng his visit with us‘?ILVEP {ASTER told us that he was
living in Berkeley. He visited us a number of times and introduced us to
his wife MARIE who was a Norweigian or Swedish girl born I believe in
Minnesota. She was then attending the University of California.

"In 1926 or 1927 my wife and I moved to Berkeley, Califomia
and I continued to work as a longshoreman and laborer, At this time SILVER-

MASTER told us he was teaching at St. Mary's College. In Berkeley we met
very often with SILVERMASTER and his wife. Because of SILVERMASTER's _
conversation I was then becoming suspicious that SILVERMASTER was a dommunist.
In our discussions SILVER*'ASTER once mentioned that he was a firm believer
in mass terror as a way for the proletariet to get power in the state. . He
thought it necessary to use mass terror in the -struggle to overcome the
ruling classes. These are not, of course, his exact words but the above
is essentially what he said to me. After these discussions I asked him

if he was a communist and he answered yes. In fact several times he
admitted thls.

"Sometime in 1927 I met SILVERMASTER in San Francisco at the
old Post Office, quite by accident. He was coming down the steps and I asked

- him vhere he had been and he said he had come from the Naturaliz=tion roams,

-1 believe he said that he had himself just obtained citizenship but it may
-be that he told me he had been a witness in naturalization proceedings. At

any rate, I asked him how he, an athiest and a communist could take the
naturalization oath. He smiled and answered 'you are too naive'! and changed

- the subject.

"I have read this statement and it is true,

‘"/s/ BORIS M. VOLKOV

RICHSRD H. NELSON, Special igent, FBI - . - ENT!
E. RAY MILIER, Special hgent, FBI." s o %‘lm



L]

S.F. 10025451 .

___VOLKOV-also furnished the following information: ’

weewme oo - He first met SILVERMASTER in 1925 at which time VOLKOV was -
* lving in Mill Valley, California. SILVERMASTER called at his home and
introduced himself, stating that he had read about VOIKOV in the S2n Fran—
cisco Examiner, VOLKOV having been interviewed by an Examiner reporter '
regarding soms books he had had published, - VOLKOV thought that this meeting
was in about December, 1925, SILVERMASTER on this first meeting had told
him and his wife that he was a close friend of a friend of VOLKOV's wife's
family. He stated that he had known this friend, ALEXANDER MIHAILOVICH
KOROLEFF, at the University of Weshington. VOLKOV exhibited the above
mentioned Examiner article, .and it was noted that it was published on
December 6, 1925, and he believes his first meeting with SILVERMASTER,
therefore, occurred on about December 8, 1625, '

VOLKOV found SILVERMASTER to be an interesting and well in-
formed man who was then living in Berkeley, C-liforniz and either attending
the University of California or teaching there. V)IILKOV was then working
as 3 longshoreman, he being a refugee white Russian, When he first met
SILVERMASTER, the latter was married to 3 young woman of Swedish or Norwegian
descent, but American born, whose first name was MiaRIE., He understood that she
was a student at that time at the University of California. After this first
meeting, the SILVERMASTERS visited at the VOLKOVS' home and they became good
friends. Samstime in 1926 or 1927 the VOLKOVS moved to Berkeley where they
saw the SILVER:sSTERS more often. ; .

. VALKOV had been an officer inm the Czarist army and had fought
underground against the Bolsheviks in China and was extremely anti-Communist.
At about this time he began to suspect from SILVERUASTER's conversation that
he was a Communist and in about 1927 after a numbsr of these discussions, he
asked SILVERMASTER point blank if he were a Communist » and SILVERM.STER ag-
mitted that he was. He thereafter accused him on several subsequent occasions
of being a Communist and SILVERM.STER continued to admit it.

It was during 1927 also that SILVERMASTER made the admissions
regarding the use of mass terror set out in the above signed statement.

It was about this time, also, that VOLEOV was writing a book

-~ reciting his experiences in the underground vas against the Bolsheviks, and
he remembered that his wife, HELEN PETROVNA VOLKOV, had been terrified at the

. thought that he would publish ghis anti-Soviet book, and that it would call
. attention to him and to HELEN ETROVNA, which would result in the death of her

-~ father, Baron PETER-TITTE. Baron WITIE had been the Czarist advisor to the
Yongolian Government and had been imprisoned by the Reds. He hag subsequently
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" been released and was a 'proi‘essovr in the Ur'xiversityr of Moscow and later at
- Rostov University., VOLKOV recalled that his wife, who prior to 1927 was
~definitely a white Russian had lived in fear that some action of hers or

BORIS' aicht bring down the:wrath of the Communists on her father. She .
leaded with VOLKOV not to mention her name or her father's in his book. @

In the latter part of 1927, VOLKOV met SILVERMASTER by chance
one day in the 013 Post Office at San Francisco, and it was on the occasion
of this meeting that SILVERMASTER replied, "You are tooc naive! in response to
VOLKOV's question as to how SILVERMASTER, a Communist, could take the natur—
alization oath., VOLKOV recalled that it was at about this time that he
first began to suspect that SILVERMASTSR and VOLKOV's wife were becoming
overly friendly.

: In the latter part of 1927 or in 1928 VOIKOV's wife left him
and he knew that she was with SILVER'ASTER, and he made inguiry and learned
that she was in Atherton, Califormia. He obtained, through a Dr. EMILY *CELZ,
an address in Atherton and went to that address, which he could not now
remember, and found that it was the'home of a family named FOLKOFF, -He
noticed on a chair in that house a considerable amount of Communist literature,
probably including The Dyily Worker although he could not now recall, and he
also found -his wife, FOLKOFF and his wife, and NATHAN GREGORY SILVERZASTER.

: VOLKOV viewed a photograph of ISAAC FOLKOFF and stated that he
believes that ISAAC FOLKOFF is identical with the FOLKOFF at whose Atherton 7
home he found SILVERMASTER and Mrs. VOLKOV. He described the Atherton FOLKOFF
as sMort and rather heavy set and extremely .ugly, and stated that this FOLKOFF
is a man who would now be zbout sixty years of age. It is n t his
description fits ISAAC FOLKOFF whose photograph was shown hiﬁ%‘:\c FOLKOFF | ,
who resides at 112 Havelock, San Francisco, is present ucational Directorb. b7D
of the Glenn Park Communist Club accordine t




: - VOLKOV believes that the break up of his marriage was a result
.. of HELEN's having met SILVERI{ASTER, but he stated that a contributing factor
"~ had been t"at a Professor SCHWAKOF, a scientist from the U.S.S.R., came to
the United States in about 1925 and stayed with VOLKOV ardhis wife, HELEN, at
" their kill Valley home, SCHUMAKOF attempted to persuade VOLKOV to return to
Russia with the promise that while he might first be imprisoned, he would be
immediately released and brought into =z position of prominence because of his
gift for writing. VOLKOV talked with some of his white Russian friends, who
advised against his returning, and he declined to Professor SCHUMLKOF to
return., HELEN VOLKOV had been much impressed by SCHMia%XOF's promises and
became angry at VOLKOV for not returning to Russia, Gossip in the Russian
colony had subsequently confirmed VOLKOV's suspicions that SCH'MALKOF wes a
Soviet hAgent, :

VOLKOV reczlled that SCHIFAKOF se2id to him on one occasion
that ‘he would have to move from the VOLKOV home "because a new Soviet spy is
coming here named SCHOLNIK." He indicated that this SCHOLNIK was a woman and
further th2t his living at the VOLKOV home would prejudice him upon his return
to Russia.

- VOLKOV later lezrned that MaDAVE CLARA was formerly named

" SCHOLNIK. He stated that she is a dressmaker residing on Pacific Avenue in

- 8an Francisco and is now married to a Russian carpenter and is active in the
Communist Party. He related this as background to the information that MADAME
CLARA was friendly with 20YA LARKOFF, FOLKOFF and SILVER:ASTER.

LARA JURAVCOFF, according to
the records of the Retail Credit Association, 1 identical with CL4ARA SCHOLNIK%)@

‘who operates a dressmaking establishment at 2230 Union Street as M4DANE CLARA

e 'VOLKOV exhibited a Sam. Francisco Examiner clipping dated

hugust 23, 1929 reflecting that NaTLiN"SILVERMuSTER was divorced from M4RTE

- SILVERI'~STER on August 23, 1929. San Francisco City Hall records confimm this
- divorce, VOLKOV advised that he, VOLKOV, was divorced from HELEN PETROVNA

e ,
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“on July 15, 1930. He has retained a copy. of the interlocutory. dew@te

~ July 10, 1929, and he read a portlon of it in which he had specified as a
“cordition to the divorce that his son, aNATOLE, not ‘i€ exposed to Communist
influence and not be taken.out of the United States without the written
consent of both parties. . He did not contest HELEN's suit for divorce or her
-~ application for custody of their son, but was fearful at the time that HELEN
would marry SILVERM. STER and bring ANATOLE up s a Comnunlst.r

VOLKOV stated that’ for the next few years after his separatlon .
from HELEN she lived with SILVERVASTER, and that he had great difficulty in
locating them at their various residences in order to see his son. He recalled
that in about 1934 he located SILVERMASTER and his wife at an address on Duboce
Avenue in San Francisco and talked with his son. VOLKOV was at this time re-
married, »nd he recalled that his wife had become very friendly with ANATOLE
and had varned him that SILVERM.STER was a Communist. »NATOLE told SILVER-
¥i#STER, who in turn telephonad VOLKOV and told him that if Mrs. VOLKOV did

not deS" st from her allegations, he would sue VOLKOV. VOLKOV told him that he
would welcome such a suit but SILVER{.STER never did sue.

In 1940, a Civil Service investigator, investigating allegations
of Communism on the pirt of SILVERMASTER, ccntacted VOLKOV. VOLKOV had made
a note of his name, CARL 8. LUCKER«TH 101 United States Mint Building, San
Francisco, VOLKOV told LUCKER:\TH that. SILVERMASTER was a Communist and told -~
him that he would obtain the names of persons who could testify to this. He
_contacted a white Russian friend of his named IVAX MAIOROFF, who tnld VOLKOV
"that VASILI VASILIEVICH DEMIDOV of 4151 Piedmont ivenue, Oakland had been
a member of the same Communist Party cell as SILVERMLSTER an ”';IOROFF told
him that he would attempt through his contact with DEMNIDOV to obtain Party
records or the Communist bnok of SILVERMASTER.

an Frand sco. indices are negative 2s to DEMIDOV. b71C&
VOLKOV advised that in 1934 he was on vacation in Carmel, Cal-~
ifornia and saw SILVERMASTER on the street at Carmel. He also saw him in the
company of BLLA LINTER, well-known Communist, who was married to LINCOLN
~STEFFINS, During this vacation he attended a lecture made by SILVERM.STER
at Carmel, vhich VOLKOV described as of a Communist nature and in praise of
Russia, but as "not very radical." VOLKOV said that he could not remember
any specific statements of SILVERMASTER during this lecture, but recalled
- that snme ¢f the things he said were in praise of Russia and Communism, but
were not statements indicating that SILVERM:.STER was a Communist or was
pro-Soviet., :

- -
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~ Also in about 1934, VOLKOV called at the SILVERMASTER home at
800 Dubnce to see his son ANATOLE, On a telephone pad in the SILVERMASTER
home he noted 2 telephone number, UNderhill 5688 and beside that, the name?d

" FOLKOFF. He 21so nnted on this telephone pad the name KiGEL with an Ashberry
telephone number. It is noted that previous investigati~n has indicated the
friendship of SILVERM:STER with SAM™KAiGEL, who in 1945 was “ar Manpower
Commission's State Manpower Dirsctor, :

. Informants have indicated that KiGEL was very close to HAKRY
“SBRIDGES in 1934 and was also friendly vith Communist Party Lawyers RESNER,
aNDERSON, GROSSMAN and GLADSTEIN. 4scenrding t» T-1, iGEL fnllowed that -
Party line in all of his aetions and tnok nrders from LOUIS @LOCK, who was
closely associated with GREGORY SILVEF?i#STER, whom T-1 described as “annther
Comnunist in Government service." T-1 and numerous other c~nfidential in-
formants have identified KAGEL with the Crmmunist Party. . .

Regarding LOUIS 8LOCK, mentinncd above,
8LOCK was SILVERN#STER's best friend in San Francisco

OV stated that

VOLKOV advised that when SILVER!!iSTER was in Yashington in the
Gvernment Service in 1940, his woter's registration for the State of Calif~rnia
gave 284 Roosevelt ‘iay in San Franciscn, the h~me of LOUIS BLOCK, as SILVER-
MaSTER!'s voting registration address,

. VOLKQV stated that he knew that while SILVERASTER was living
in Berkeley and in San Francisen he entertained in his home such prominent
Communists as ELLEVINTER and University nf Calif-~rnia Prnfessor MAX-RZLDIN,
and that he was very friendly with HARRY BRIDGES., In additinn, he was very

- ¢lose tn CHARLES FLL/MUTE, a writer wh~ in the early 1930's was translating .

s the wrrks of TROTZKY. VOLKOV further identified this MALAMUTE by stating '

/ that MALLNUTE's wife, JE&N, is the daughter of JACK-LONDON. He stated that
SILVER“,STER was als~ extremely friendly with HAI'J(ON\GHEV:'.LIER, a self-
crnfessed. contact of STEVE~NELSON, vhn has furnished vital confidential
national defense informatind tn NELSON. ' '

: - In about 1940, VOLKOV's son, iNATOLE, came tn Calif~rnia to re—
~ cover from a serious illness, He visited the VOLKOVS for a few days, but
lived .most of the time at the home of Mrs. LENi~HC CARTHY s ab Prst Office
Box 113, Ukiah, Calif~mia. She was a woman of German extrdctinn, wvhom the

- - muﬁkm
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VOLKOVS had met through SILVERVASTER, She has two sons » PAUL. and PETER, who
are about ANATOLE's age, PAUL has some Communist tendencles, but 2
brother nor mother aré Communists. .

. HELEN VOLKOV had married SILVERHASTER in 1932 ‘and ANATOLE

had been living with the SILVERMASTERS in Berkeley, San Francisco and sub-
“~sequently, during SILVERMASTER's Government service, in Vashington, D. C.
- VOLKOV thought that in 1940. ANATOLE was not a Communist, that he was not
too fond of SILVERMASTER and would have preferred to remain in Califoria
- with either Mrs. }C CARTHY or the VOLKOVS, ANATOLE became very fond of the
"present Mrs., VOLKOV and told VOLKOV that he had written his mother asking that
he be allowed to stay in Califormia longer. He recalled that HELEN SILVER-
MASTER's reply to his request had been that he must 1nstantly return to

shlngton. .

VOLKOV stated that when ANATOLE left the VOLKOV home in the
fall of 1940, he had forgotten some letters and some portions of some letters
from HELEN SILVERMASTER to ANATOLE, VOLKOV stated that he has kept these
letters and he made them available to reporting Agent and they have been
photostated, Photostatic copies of these letters are being furnished to
¥iashington Field as enclosures with copies of this report,

A review of these letters confirms VOLKOV's statements that
HELEN was insistent on ANATOLE's returning to ™ashington. A portion of one
- of these letters is quoted as follows: "Sorry to disappoint you ANATOLE,
but your idea of staying in California is absolutely unacceptable to me, I
have more than one reason for it, but I won't discuss any of them now." 1In
this letter, which is undated but which appears to be one of a series with
a letter also photostated dated August 21, 1940, and which was certainly
written prior to September 15, 1940, since that date is mentioned in the
future tense in this letter, HELEN mentions "a very nice new friend - little
boy of 10 from England, NORA CXE's nephew."” In this letter she also mentions
& Mr, ADLER who called her and offered to play a game of chess with ANATOLE
by correspondence.

In another letter, also undated but which from its subject
~matter was written at about the same date, HELEN again mentions Mr. ADLER
and furnished "Mrs, YHITE's address" as "6310 Farifax Road, Bethesda, Md."

) It is noted that newspaper accounts relative to HARRY DEXTER
- WHITE have carried the above as his address, and it appears clear that this

-~ yeference is to Mrs. HaRRY DEXTER “HITE. In this letter she also mentions

- that "LUD's father is visiting here," and VOLKOV thought that this refgrence
: | o | | ' NLICENTIAT
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might be to WILLIAM lelﬁ‘I%.waN, mentioned in the current Hous® Committee
on Un-American Activities hearings. He also thought that the reference to -
COE might be to VIRGINIOUS FRANKGOE and to ADLER might be to SOLCRAN }DL.ER,
who are also mentioned in press accounts of instant hearings.

; VOLKOV stated that he will retain the originals of these letters,
but that he would not be ®illing to produce them in court because he feels
‘that he would require the consent of his son, ANATOLE, before producing them
in response to a subpoena. He stated that he still hopes to retain the
affections of his son and to win him away from SILVERMASTER and would nct
risk antagonizing him by producing these letters in court without his consent .
He feels that he can obtain the consent of ANATOLE and is confident that he
still feels considerable affection for VOLKOV and his present wife. He
stated that he is writing to ANATOLE asking him to come and visit him and
asking for his consent in connection with these letters.

, During ANATOLE's visit in 19&0, he had several long talks‘ with -
ANATOLE and obtained the following information from him:

In the first place, ANATOLE told him that SILVERM4STER is not
a2 Communist, but a liberal. He stated that whenever HARRY BRIDGES came to
Washington he always visited at the SILVERMASTER hame, and that BRIDGES and
his father were old friends.

He stated that SILVERM4STER had an excellent job in Washington
and met and worked with all of the important people in the Government, ard,
further, that he went to the “hite House regularly in connection with his
work and might be considered a Presidential advisor. He was intimately
acquainted with both FRANKLIN D. ROOSEVELT and with ELEANOR ROOSEVELT. He
also stated that SILVERIASTER had furnished JOHN STEINB4CK considerable of
the background material which STEINBACK used in writing "GRAPES OF YRATH," and
he stated that this wzs material which SILVERM.STER had obtained by -~ * --
virtues of his work in the Government Agricultural Administyation.

ANATOLE also told him that he despised L MsN, who ‘was
then living at the SILVERLASTER home. VOLKOV understood from ANATOLE that
ULIM&N had bought the SILVERMASTER home in Washington jointly with the
SIVERASTERS furnishing half of the money. T

~ ANATOLE also told him that ULIM4N had a photographic laboratory
in the basement of their home in Washington and he mentioned this in connecction

.-with VOLKOV's inquiry as to some enlargements of photographs of ANATOLE which
~ANATOLE had sent him, : .

B -
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VOLKOV also recalls ANATOLE telling him that in ™ashington
B the SILVERMASTFRS att.ended Russ:Lan Embassy dinners regularly.

He was also told by elt.her AN!.TOLE or, much- earller, bv
SILVEE‘D,QTER, that SILVERIL,STER'S mother is residing in Washington, and thzt
either a brother or a sister is living in Mexico and operating a novelty
store there. He believes that HELEN SILVERMASTER hes visited this brother
or sister in Mexico.

, Regarding the above mentioned LOUIS BLOCK, ANATOLE told
VOLKOV in 1940 that the SILVER!IL.STERS w=re still seeing a lot of LOUIS BLOCK,
who was then in Government service in %ashington and that, in fact, they had
the same colored maid.

VOLKOV mentioned as further indic,;ation of the close friend-
ship of the SILVERMASTERS with HnRRY DEXTER “HITE, that ANATOLE had received

a book from ANNE TERRY VEITE entitled, "LOST ''ORLDS, 4ADVENTUEES IN ,.BCHEOINY."V

It is noted that AMNE T&RRY WHITE is the wife of H.PRY DEXTER “WHITE

VOLKOV =1so mentioned that ANATOLE had told him that BORIS
YITTE, who is the brother of HELEN SILVERL.STEK, lived with his wife until
about four years ago at 5515 - 30th Street, N.",, Weshington, D.C., with
the SILVERIL.STERS. VOLKOQV understands that BORIS 'ITTE is now in hlaska
and that his wife, VER: IVoaNOVN.: L.VRQVA 'ITTE has left him and is now
living in Detroit, Michigan at 8911 Linwnnd Street, ipsrtment 8., VOLKOV
stated that she is anti-6nmmunist, and that her formmer husband, BORIS,
used to be anti-Communist, but that his father is still living in hussia,
and that he would be unable to testify. He believed, homever, thet VER: has
no relatives in Russia and, being anti-Communist, might be a good source of
information regarding the SILVEP 2.4 STERS.

VOLKOV stated that SERGE LAVROVYn, - a brother of VERL, is a
major in the United States Army who had a fine war record in the Intelligence
Division and vho is now in China. He was un2ble to state whether Major
LLVROVA would have been acquainted with the SILVERMISTERS. The Detrnit
Office has been requested t~ interview VER: IVLNOVH.. L.VROV: *ITTE.

"VOLKOV ‘also suggested that the following persons would have
information regarding SILViR'iiSTER's Communist Party activities:

NICOLLI T. MIROV, 1585 Scenic Blvd., Berkeley, Califnrnia.

. Dr. EMILY %“QELZ, L8L3 Geary Blvd., San Francisco, California.
Mrs, LEN4 uC CnRTHY, Post Office Bex 113, Ukiah, Califomial
VLADLIR VELIKOSELSKI, 212 Presidio, San Francisc, Califrrnia.

- | ~10- e
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The récords of the Clerk of the‘United States Court, maintained
in the custndy of C. %. CALBREATH, clerk, reflect the following naturalization
data regarding SILVERMASTER: - = - S

o h Certificate of arrival filed January 18, 192l reflects that
NATHANLSILQEREASTER entered the United States-at the Port of San Franciseo
on March 20, 1916 via the TENYs MiRU, ‘

He filed Declaration of Intention number 16184 on September 14,
1921, which reflected the fnllowing information: NiTHAN GREGORY SILVER::STER,
age twenty-twn jears, a graduate student at the University of “ashington, was
born in Odessa, Russia, November 27, 1898, and living at 4339 Elsventh, N.E.,
Seattle, Vashingtnn, rennunced his 2llegiance to "Russia nr any independemnt
state nf the fermer Russian empire." This Declaration stated that he arrived
at San Francisco on about the fifteenth of February, 1916,

Alsn on file was his Petition f»r Naturalizatinn, number 11169,
reflecting the following: N.THAN GREGORY SILVERMASTER of 171 Glenvood Glade,
Oakland, Czlifrrnia, a cnllege instructor, bnarn November 27, 1898°'in Odessa,
Russia, emigrated to the United States from Shznghai, China in February, 1916,
arriving in San Francisco karch 20, 1916, and filed a previrus Declaratinn of
Intention in the Superi-r Court nf King County, Scettle, Washington; he
married YARIA on February 24, 1923 in Oakland, California. VAEIA was born
October 2, 1898 at Great Falls, ¥ontzna. “itnessing the zbnve Petitinn were
MARIA Hv-SILVER'ASTER, housewife, of 171 Glenwood Glade, Oakland, and PRESTON L.
~SHOBE, an accountant living at 1077 Keith 4venue, Berkeley, California, The
Affidavit in connecti~n with this Petition was filed nn August 10, 1927, and
the nath of allegiance by SILVEN:L.STER was taken »nn December 5, 1927, and
he was admitted t~ citizenship ~n the szme date.

'Certificate of Naturalizatisn number 2625620 was issued on
December 5, 1927. ~

San Francisco indices are negative as t~ M.EI. H. SI LVERM:STER,
Her maiden name was ascertained thrrugh marriage rec~rds in Oakland tn be
MiRIL HOLHESLAND, and San Franciscr indices are likewise negative as tn tha
name . .

Regarding PRESTON L. SHOBE, mentinned abnve, he may be identical
LESLIE_8HOBE who resided in 1943 at 8. Cobb avenue, Ssusalito

with PRESCOTT
- Califernia,




’

ENCLOSURE TO *'ASHINGTON FIELD: Photnstatic ‘c~pies ~f letters fr~m HELEN
SILVEFLSTER tn 4N.TOLE. (Three half-sheets

and five full sheets,)

-PENDINGS-

=12~
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LEALADS

| o CONE
. - THE _SiN FR4NCISCO DIVISION: ‘

‘At _San Franciscn, California, will report the result of inter-
views with NICOLAI T. MIAOV, 1585 Scenic Blvd., Berkeley, Califrrniaj Dr.
BIILY Y.0ELZ, 48L3 Geary Blvd., San Francisce, and VL.DIMIL VELIKOSELSKI,

212 Presidio, San Francisecn, ‘

' "ill alsn'attempt to locate subject's frrmer wife, MARIE
HOLYESL.ND, advising the Burecau of any information appearing in San Francisco
files regarding her and requesting authority for interview with her,

Cﬁpies of this rep;rt are being furnishejtn the New York Office in view nf

the Grand Jury Hearings which have been crnducted and in view nf the pnssibility
of future hecarings.

£
“3?#
it
%

Copies nf this repert are being furnished tn the Detrnit Office in view »f
the interview with VERA YITTE which wzs requested by teletype from the
San Franciscen Office.
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SOUKCE SHEET

BARNEY MAYES, Director nf Research, Califnrnia Federation of

ab')r. . )
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«/,{, SUBJECT: JULIUS J, JOSEPH  HFR : Ty
| { (GREGORY CASE) L %,;‘———.

Reference is mede to the attached memorandum from the L we R
Intelligence Division of the Army dated August 2, 1948, requesting M tors—
that they be furnished with any information in the Bureau files .
reflecting upon the loyalty, character or integrity of subject. (m

Within the past few weeks a similar request was made of the
Bureau by the State Department concerning subject, At that time the
State Department was advised that they had been furnished with summeries
in the Gregory Cese in which Joseph's activities were set forth and that
there was no further pertinent information in the Bureau files,

On Merch 7, 1946, Lt. General Hoyt S. Vandenberg, Assistant
Chief of Staff, G-2, War Department » wvas furnished with a summary in the

Gregory Case captioned "Underground Soviet Espionage Organization (NKVD)
in Agencies of the United States Government" dated February 21, 1946, (100-3-1313)

On February 26, 1946, Lt. Vendenberg was furnished with a )
summary entitled "Soviet Espionage in the United States” dated December 12, \
1945, (61-3k95-229) '

In the ebove two summaries the allegations of Bentley were set
out concerning Joseph and in the first sumary the results of the Bureeu's
investigation regarding hgr allegations were contained therein,

r's
ACTION:

It is suggested that the Liaison Section advise the Intollingce .
Division of the Army thet information on Joseph has been made available
them in the ebove mentioned swmaries and that no further pertiment
tion is available in the Buresu files. b il
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ASAC Belmont of the New York ‘Office ed at 9:50 a.m. to and ¥ %uim Tem
. s

stated that the investigation requested by the Bureau on the U. S. Service
and Shipping Corporation for possible prosecution under the Registration Ac
“has been completed by the New York Office and is now in dictation. Mr. Belm
s8aid that in order to comply with the Bureaut's instructions that the report be
received at the Bureau today it will be necessary to either have it flown in
or have it taken in by some of the Agents of the New York Office who are coming
to Washington for the weekend. In the case of the latter Mr. Belmont said that
the report in all probability will not reach the Bureau until 11 or 12 o!clock

tonight.

A
D
-\,

DATE: September 3, 1548

4
SERR AR EREY

z
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Mr. Belmont stated that the report will cover all the investigation
requested by the Bureau on this angle of the case in its recent letter and
teletype and also will include the interview with BernicejlLevin. In addition,
Mr. Belmont stated that the New York Office will attach a'cover letter shcm.ng%
2 the type of material found among gagobjG.olgs," effects in the warehouse. Q\.'

3 Mr, Belmont said this information is being incorporated in a cover letter\, '
; because it will be impossible to get it into the report. He added thatgphoto-
stats of the material have been made and it is being translated and reviewed.
The New York Office will keep after this project and advise the Bureau fully
'as soon as it is completed. Mr. Belmont commented that there is tremendous
material involved and reviewing it is an extensive task. He related that in
order to obtain legal access to this material, if desired at a later date, it
- probably will be necessary to serve a subpoena on the administrator of Golos?.

estate. _ b3 le.

< With regard to Bernice Levin, Belmont said that she was in the New York
Office at the time of his call. He said that she is adopting the usual Commmnist
tactics and refuses to talk without a lawyer.  Because no process is outstanding

on her, Mr. Belmont stated that she was to call an attorney and his advice to her -y-
was absolutely not to talk until he is present. The attorney will be tied up’ a
until sometime this afternoon and it is contemplated that he will come to the New
York Office at that time and Mr. Belmont said that, unless the Bureapio}jpcoad™
Levin will be interviewed in the presence of an attorney. He added it is _

not anticipated that much information will be gained from this intervi '

R b8 —56 Jo2 ..35.<§'~?~
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: Mr. Belmont suggested that Mr. Donegan be notified that Levin is in
the office being talked to and recommended that Donegan have a subpoena issued
and have it served by the United States Marshal either in the office or at the
. time Levin is leaving, following the interview. Mr. Belmont wanted to know if

there would be any objection to do this. ’ -

- After discussing this matter with you, Mr, Belmont was advised that

- there would be no objection to have the subpoena served on Levin in the office
after the interview. Mr. Belmont was also requested to have the report flown

to the Bureau in order to insure that it would reach here today.
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ASAC Belmont of the New York
and referred to a teletype received from
1548, instructing that the investigation reques
of August 26, 1948, be expedited.

Jir. Belmont stated that he was
teletype of August 26, and he desired %o

4t was determined that the follow-

After checking on this,
e was sent inadvertently

up teletype of September 3 to the New York Offic
and it should have and since has gone to the San Francisco Office.

FROM : L. L. muc.mg/ : ’3’ |

office called at 1:L5 p.m. today re quinn
the Bureau dated September 3, 3
ted by Bureau teletype

unable to locate Bureau
be advis./ed of its contents.

DATE: 9-7-48
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Informant Gregory stated that from late 1941 to -

 middle of 1942 she met BERNICE IBVIN at various

.- -during these meetings LEVIN turned over notes

namo was, furnished Gregory es source of information
by JACOB{GOLOS in Summer or Fall of 1941, Descript
e Vein . - . and other items of identification indicate ERRNICE
IEVIN, 165 West 71lst St., NYC, is identical with
person contacted by Gregory., IEVIN resided 1240
Park Ave,, NYC, 1943-45; 127 West 58th St., NYC,
LT e - 1946-47, Voting records reflect LEVIN rogistered
- ' 1944 through 1947 as ALP voter, Confidential In-
N ,‘q‘f . } formant T-1 states IEVIN iz aotive member of Mid-

s 3

Y49 4 town Club CP for past year and has been CP member
E or past 10 o 1EVIN interviewed 9/7/48. ghe
2Wras born 3/20720'0.1; Chioago,-Illinois; employed as

prices and arbitration between management-labor,

obtained from Governmental BOUrceS, -
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places by prearrangement in Washington, D.C.; _ )

'j-'md correspondence on production obtained during ’ R
her employment as stenotypist with WPB. LEVIN'S -~

+ IEVIN denied knowing JACOB GOLOS or Informant Gregory;
- further denied having furnished Gregory with informa

1oh

P

stenotype reporter from late 1940 to November, 1942, ;
by OPM, OEM, and WLB. While reporter in stenographioc _
,"Pool, IEVIN recorded minutes of hearings on produotion,

-

= Bureau
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VEXED -]
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& = Washington Field (100-17493) y .
4 - New York (1 - NY 100-82509) | M '
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REFERENCE: . Buresn File 65-56402, . i 2T
: o '~ Teletype to Bureau and Washington Field, -_8/24/48. LoeRE S

Bureau teletype, 8/25/48, N
Report of SA MAURICE A. TAYLOR, Washington, D.Ce, -
8/;7/48‘ : AN el e L o

~

- L ". - Residente: 165 West Tlst Street
£ L - ¥ew York City. - .
- Lo . Business Address: o/o Martin Segal, Inc,,
: 17 East 49th Street, New York
City, S

ALLEGATIONS BY INFORMANT GREGORY - .. .- .. SIRESTIS

, On August 24, 1948, Confidential Informant Gregary ad~
~vised THOMAS G, SPENCER, Special Agent, New York City, that sometime in

the Summer or Fall of 1941 when she was making her first trips to Washington,

DoCs, at the requsst of GOLOS, he informed her that BERNICE LEBVIN, who was
eaployed in the War Production Board, was a person whom Informant Gregory
oould contact and who would furnish information to her, Gregory stated that
from sometime late in 1941 and continuing to the middle of 1942 she met
BERNICE LEVIN by prearrangement on various street cormers in Washington, D,C,
At these times and places Miss IEVIN turned over copies of correspondence
and notes which had been typed by IEVIN and would also furnish orally te
Gregory information that had come to her attention as a stenotypist with

.- . the Wartime Government Agency. Gregory stated that Miss IEVIN was & steno-

typist and as such was employed in the stenographioc pool of the WAR PRODUCTION
BOARD, Washington, D.C. She further recalled that one of Miss IEVIN'S duties

B was to teks dioctation from various members of the Board and thereupon IEVIN )
- would make notes or take copies of any information which ceme to her attention
- ..and which she believed to be important and pertinent, -Gregory declared that

~ - the informution supplied by IEVIN was not of much importance and was concerned
principally with wartime production and she reported on_items ranging from
brassieres to pots and pans, s

\:‘ o o

BERNICE {IEVIN, wa BernicefLevine = - -

. .-
"\-.mo'

)



) . gory 1led that’ tm‘bhe in 1942 IEVIN stats <
JMhat she did Wot oare too such about Washington end antioipated raturning‘
to New York c:lty in the dear future. “Bhortly thereafter, Gregory lost
oontact with EERNICE LEVIN and did not hear of her again until sometime
“4n the Spring of 1943, It was at this time that JACOB GOLOS mentioned
40 Gregory that he had learned Miss LEVIN was employed in New York City =
."" for the TASS NEWS AGENCY. Gregory stated she was almost positive that -
" GOLOS mentioned that IEVIN was working for TASS. - Howevgr, if it was not -
. the TASS Agency that was mentioned by GOLOS it was the NTER-CONTINENT ..
s % SERVICE, which at that time was ops rated dy GRACE/GRANICH, - Upon -
} further refleotion," Gregory was ‘sertain in her own mind that GOLOS had
2 '. stated ihut LEVIN was working for TASS, She furtbr rooallod that at
.5 . this time GOLOS told her that because of the hature of LEVIN'S pruont
BN oooupation there wuld be no further neod to cmtuct her. :

T e In ¢ cxmenting apon’ IEVIN'S bnckground Grogory stated 3
that all she knew concerning this was obtained fram conversations had ‘
during her contact with IEVIN, To this extent she recalled that LEVIN
. had had an unfortunate love affair in New York City where she had ap~
. parently resided for a considerable time. After this unfortunate affair
... LEVIN moved to Washington, D.C, Gregory had no knowledge as to whether
" LEVIN was an associate of GOLOS prior tq her ontoring the uploy of tho L
m PRODUCTION BOARD in Waahington, D.C. L :

T Concorning the uaooi;tu of IBVIN, Grogory rocnned B
that sho wu a friond of BARNEYJJOSEPHSON, proprietor of Cafe Society .
- . Downtown, The description of IN furni:hod by Gregory was that she was

fairly young, dark hair, medium height, Jewish m.tionality. and that mmn
1EVIN us her truo a.nd correct name, -

m;sum's oF mvssrmrzox R N
'Af:"\“"“;"'.; T ke, _v.A -.; ‘_‘,‘_. 'F B
S By letter dated Septembor ‘i, 1945, the Bumm advised -
that an. individual nsmed EERNICE IEVIN, who was believed to be :I.dentical
with the BERNICE 1RVIN referred %o ‘by Informant Gregory, - -dpplied for a TR e
po:ition as stonOgrt.phor with tho Burenu cn Fobruary 7. 1940, 1In her ’
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application she listed her legal residence as Chicago, Illinois, and her

. Washington address as 2225 N Street, Northwest, Apartment 305, She said

she was born on March 20, 1920; that she weighed 118 pounds and was 512"
in height; her birthplace was Chicago, Illinois; her father's name wag - .-
SM‘E@N. born in Lithuania; and her motherts maiden name was STRINER,

~@1s0 Vorn in Lithuania, LEVIN stated that she was single and was'a oitigen

of the United States. Under oducation she said ghe attended Delano Elementary
School at Chiocago, Illinois, from 1925 to 1952 and attended the following
high schools: Austin High School, Chicago, Tllinois, from 1932 to 1934;
¥arshall High School, Chicago, Illinois, 1934 to 1935, and Hyde Park High
8chool, Chicago, I1limois, from 1935 to 1936, She attended the National
Stenotype Institute in Chicago, Illinois, from September, 1936, to May,

1937, completing an entire business course, Under employment, LEVIN stated
that she was employed by Alfred A, Bilsky, 2328 South Michigan Avenue,
Chicago, Illinois, from July 1, 1937, to January 27, 1840, doing secretarial
worke = She listed as references Dr, H_.lc-omberg, 2735 Prairie Avenue, Chicago;
Mr, M,fAdler, 6835 South Ridgeland Avenue, Thicago; Mrs Senjamin/Allen,

2225 N Street, Northwest, Washington, D.C,; ﬁr."'hr:%f '

S8treet, Northwest, Washington, D.C,; and Dr, H*Gol sser, 116 North Hamlin
Avenue, Chicago, Illinois,

It was further set qut in the Bureau letter of September
1, 1948, that the name EERNICE GOODIAA,E?ZVHB, 2225 X Street, Borthwest, -
Washington, D.cC,, appeared on a list of names and addresses of individuals
and organizations oontained in the active indices of the National Federation
For Constitutional Liberties. In this same referenced letter was contained
& photograph of BERNICE IEBVIN, 4 comparison thereof with the individual
later imterviewsd by Agents of the New York Office determined that they are

4 Confidential Informant T-1, who is deemed reliable ang
who is unavailable ag a witness, adviged on September 12, 1946, that EERNICE

- LBVIN, business address 17 East 49th Street, New York City, was a member

of the West Midtown Club of ‘the COMMUNIST PaARTY, Periodically during 1947

wals for COMIUNIST PARTY werk, It is to be isted that the address 17 Bast

* 49th Strest is the address of MARTTN K. SEGAL, INC., the employer of EERWICE

1BVIN,
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a o a Confidential Informant T-1 further advised that
'BERKICE IEVIN also uses the Party name EERNICE IRVINE and is presently
residing at 165 West 71st Street, New York City, telephone number
TRafalgar 3~6475. T=1 also confirmed that LEVIN for some time past
has been employed as a stenotypist in the firm of MAFTIN SEBGAL, INC,,
17 Bast 49th Street, New York City, telephone number Eldorade 5-5232,
T-1 recalled that EBRNICE LEVIN until about five years ago had been
employed by an unknown Governmental Agency in Washington, D.C., T-1
further recalled that IEVIN is an associate of LBON/JOSEPHSON, It is
to be noted that this confirms the allegation of Informant Gregory that
the LEVIN person whom she oomtacted at the request of GOLOS was an as-
sociate of BARNEY JOSEPESON, who is a brother of IRON JOSEPHSON,

Confidential Informant T=1 further was aware of the
fact that EERNICE LEVIN had a mother and a brother in Chicago, Illinois,
and the description furnished by T-1 was as follows:

Name: BERNICR LEVIN, wa Bernice levine
Age : 28=80

Weight: 108 pounds

Helight: 2"

Build: 8mall - thin

Complexion: S8allow

Hairs Dark brown - worn in a long bob.
Characteristiocs: Wears dark tortoise shell glasses,
Occupation: Stenotypist

-

’ . Confidential Informant T-l further recalled that several
Yyears ago IEVIN underwent treatment for a nervous disorder, -1 ocould not
recall, however, the name of the psychiatrist visited by IEVIN, 1In commentiag
upon these treatments, however, LEVIN at one time stated that she endeavored
to reoruit this psychiatrist as a member of the COMMUNIST PARTY,

N ~__As set out in referenced report, upon leaving Washington
in 1942, BERNICE 1EVIN apparently moved to 1240 Park Avenue, Apartaent 3F,
Rew York, New York., A oheck of the Board of Election records for the Borough

-’ i %&wmmﬁw...-’-d»«u



. ~in the 9th Assembly District, 6lst Bleotiomn Dictr:let, as & voter of the - .

of Manhattan, 400 Broome Street, ] ty, fotlected ghat in 1944, 7.

. while residing at 1. 40 Park’ Avemu, Apurtment 8F, EERNICE I%VIN rogisterod

AIERICAB LABOR PARTY, On the registration yecord LEVIN indicated that she N

-~ 'was born in the United States; that she attended Chicago high schools in

_ June, 1936, and that this was her first vote, The records of the Board . . ’
of Blections for the ysar 1945, Sth Assembly District, 67th Eleotion Distriet,
rTefleoted that EERNICE IEVIN agein registered as a voter of the AMERICAN

. LABOR PARTY, The Election records for the 9th Assembly Distrioct, 19th
Election District, reflected that BERNICE IBVIN registered as a voter of '
_ the AMERICAN LABOR PARTY while rosiding in Apartment 6W, 127 West 68th - ---
i Btreet, for the year 1946, 'The registration record further reflected that

" she last voted in ths year 1945 while residing at 1240 Park Avemue, New York

City, and that at the time she was secretary to MARTIN E. SEGAL, 17 East
49th Street, New York City., For the year 1947 the records reflect that
1EVIN, while residing at 127 West 58th Street, again registered as a voter
of the AMERICAN LABOR PARTY.

As set out in the referenced report fram the Washington
‘Field Office, 1EVIN was employed by the OFM and CEM from August 11, 1941,
to Ootober 24, 1542, as a stenographer reporter, This report further re-
- flected that in November, 1942, Dr. JOSEPH WILDER, 1211 Madison Avenue,
New York City, oertir:led to tho OEM that ERNIC’E IEVII was under his pro-
fou:lonn.l oo.re. o 4 _ : B _ ¥

. Dr. J(SEPH IILDER, 5 But ‘ISrd Stroot, New York City,
~ formerly of 1211 Madison Avenus, New York City, Psychiatrist-Neurologist,
advised that BERNICE IEVIN for about four ysars subsequent to 1942 had
¥isited him as a patient, He stated that ashe was very mervous and that
psychiatric treatment was employed to effect a possible cure, During
‘recent years Miss IEVIN has visited Dr. WILDER only spasmodically, Dr,
WILDER pointed out that as a psychiatrist he bad delved deeply into all

- phages of the patient!s background in order to discover the smotional
disturbanou which had upset her, ' In this regard he pointed out that a
“vyery confidential relationship of Dootor and patient existed between him-
ulr l.nd mv:m By in.terenco Dr. WILDER mdicatod ﬂut IEVIN hud in
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" HARRY BISMOPOLOS, elevator operator, 127 West 6th

| Btrest, New York City, advised that wntil about April of jods mmih < ..

IEVIN had resided in Apartment SW, This apartment was ariginally leased

to a lirs, FOREES and she thereupon sublet it to about ten girls who
maintained 1iving quarters there, BISMOPOLOS reocalled that same of the
‘ g:‘lrlnh;.'ho were residing there during IEVIN'S residence were as follows:

Voo i U’ reKT " :
Yo i UL FLICKINGER  /
- i Mrs, MAYfCRONHEIM ° e
. IRENE/DICKINSON = ...
LT S e s W E R L . D GILMORE .o, lliil.iz.n:
S TSARE YERS -
LUCY/ERRIMN

e e e Mr, BISMOPOLOS stated that there was no direct re-
lationship between the tenants of Apartment 6% and that they were merely
~ lessees of Mrs, FOREES. He could not furnish any information of a

e
o

pertinent nature ¢oncerning BERNICE IEVIN with the exception of the faoct -

Dt v - =S -

'INTERVIEW WITH BERNICE IEVIN

' ‘ o On September 3, 1948, BERNICE IEVIN was met outside
of her apartment house at 165 West 71st Street and thereafter she _
.. Yoluntarily accompanied SA JOHEN T, HILSBOS and the writer to the New -
- York Office, Miss IEVIN advised, however, that she degired to consult

. an attsrney before being interviewed and that she ‘would also desire to

‘thave an attorney present ‘guring the interview,
:'E | ‘: - _:_"*._.'* £ Lo : AR

“'the New York Office frem 11:35 A.M. to 12315 P.M, by SA JOEN T, HILSBOS
‘and the writer in the presence of her attorney, ROBERT I.fROGIN, 665 5th
Avemue, New York City. BERNICE IEVIN stated she was born March 20, 1920,
‘at Chicago, Illinois, and her parents were SAMUEL LEVIN, deceased, and
'RAY §EVIN, mother, prosently residing in Mantino, Illinois, _ Her only
other close relative ig LEO\IEVIN, age 38, resident of Chicago, Illinois,

.. - i T ] a‘ - "j".‘:.‘.‘, .x.r ‘:.. . .,- '.b.
.~ On September 7, 1948, BERNICE LEVIN was interviewed at



J. 1937 to 1939 LEVIN was employed by the PERRY FIELD TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY. LT
“-In 1939 she left Chicago and went to Washington, D.Ce; and from 1939 to - - :

. ‘further related that as ‘a:reporter for the WLB ?lie"ébéorded'-;fho minutes 5
_.Of ataff mestings of members of the Board. She advised that these minutes =
."were, for the most part, of a sonfidential mature, She resslled that on' = .
. ‘only one ocoasion was the public admitted to the hearings and that was 'in -

- .rogard to a hearing on "little steel®™, = . ' '~ . .. . oo -

*'.Miss LEVIN confirmed that she atbended Chichgo high schools from 1952 . = . -
- “,-.%0 1936 snd further confirmed that they were identical with the in~ . . ... .
- formation previously set forth in this report, For about seven months

in September, 1936 she attended the National Stenotype Institute. From

ettt

1940 was employed as a secretary to the National Secretary of the BfNai
Brith, At the end of 1940 she commenoed her Government employment #nd ¢
this continued to about November, 1942. ‘She was originally employed by .. P
‘the OPM and the OEM.. She pointed out, however, that she was a stenotype .

e

- reporter in the stenographio pool mnd as sush would also be assigned to

recording minutss of hearings of the WAR LABOR BOARD. Miss IEVIN further """
stated that in her capacity as a stenotype reporter she would often be

assigned to record minutes of meetings, thereafter transcribing these

notes, The meetings were concerned principally with manufacture groups @ . ..
making spplications for Government Agenoies for price changes in their .~

- commodities. She also pointed out that as a reporter in bearings defore

the War Labor Board she would record data on arbitration agreements or . -,
disputes between management and labor groups, Miss LEVIN pointed out ¥
.. that these meetings were oonducted to the most extent in private and the "~ ./
‘results thereof were only known to the groups present and the Government - =

officials sitting 1n at the hearings,

. . 7 Miss IEVIN further pointed out that on most ocoasions
she worked in relays with other stenotype reporters and as a consequence

..would only hear a portion of the meetings, Thereafter, upon transoription
. of her notes, they would be forwarded to her ‘supervisor who would then
. ...oonsolidate them for transamittal to the appropriate Boards," Miss IEVIN

TE AT Y e Wt e e B e me i e s v Sme v @ a e -

, Miss LEVIN pointed out that although she had never been
instruoted that no comment should be made outside of the- hearing rooms on
the information which came to her attention, it was assumed that there would



be 1o oomont by tbp nportors *or ion Miolputing 1n “the 'Gonnmnt
hearings. Miss 1EVIN further stated that upon transcription of her -
notes they were initialled by her and forwarded to her supervisor, Sh’o
“udvised at no time had she ever made extra copies of Her notu nor hd
"'lhO givan them to my ontside or mnthori:od nourou. U

oé

ST .7 pEmNICE Ilm stnted thnt sho never l:nn‘ zhe Inrorn.nt ¥
:;Grogory nor had she ever vome in contact with her or met her by pre- . . .
.. arrangement at vari ous places in Washington, D.C., during the years 1941 . -
. and 1942, -She further stated that she never ‘turned over to ‘Gregory any .-
“motes or correspondence of any mature whatsoever, -She mtod further that:.
.- _she never knew an individual by the nsme of JACOB GOLOS mor had he ever )
w1, .introduced her to Informant Gregory, .She was asked whether she had ever.
met ELIZABETH BENTLEY or a woman named HELEN JORNS.” She stated that she
was familiar with Miss BENTLEY from her pictures appearing in the paper
during her recent testimony before the House Un-American Activities Com-
-mittes, and after being shown a photograph of Miss EENTLEY and GOLOS
reputed that she had never net or talked with oifhor ot thon.

Lc set out in .foreronocd report frcn the Iashin on U

s N \.\
}hld Office,

r recalled that WILLIAM REMINGTON was & former - -~
enmployee of ﬂ;o OEH. BERNICE IEVIN advised that she never kmew WILLIAN )

RBNIHG:ON und, mrthanoro, she failed to rooogniu a photograph of h.tn.(L,)

’ ™07 Miss 1EBVIN stated that wpon ouing %o 'll'uhington in = -
.. 1939 .ha resided at 2226 N Street N.W., Washington, D.C. This house was ~
. owned by ANNERLOODMAN, Miss LEVIN stated that she bad formerly kmown j
I~ Mrse GOO 6r, BEVERLY, in Chicago, Illimois, She oontinued ..
" her residence at the GOODMAN home until the od of 1941, ‘From late 1941
. to Novonbor. ‘1942, IZVIN rosided at 1685 Creuont Place, mahington, D c.
: ', This was her last Washington address prior ¢ leaving for New Tork City, * i

‘She adviged 'Ihat ﬂae ronwing ho.d boen ber !c' York addrouos sinoo
1942 -

e T ot i

o e - _a.. -

November, 1942 - 1945 1240 Park Avenue, New York City,

1946 | 359 West 29th Strest, New York City.

’

-10-
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&

- TiCApril 2, 1948, to date -

, v_zl'l':.llui.:
)4

h Strest, ng;xérl_': City, -

S B , " Dﬁring the interview lﬁu LEYIN ;dviﬁd that she in.d
ROVer used any other neme than BERNICE IEVIN. It is to be noted, however,

that,according to Confidential Informant T=1l, she uges the name BERNICE
IEVIEE in the COMMUNIST PARTY and, further, that Confidential Informant

 T=2 reported that the name BERNICE GOODMAN LEVINE, 2226 ¥ Street, Northwest,

Washington, D.C., sppeared on a 1list of names and addresses of individuals
and organizations contained in the active indices of the National Federation

for Constitutional Libertie 8s

- - T

Miss IEVIN advised that she had never worked for TASS

¥EWS AGENCY nor the INTER-CONTINENT

REWS SERVICE as previously reported -

by Informant Gregory, Concerning her employments after leaving Govern~
ment servioce in Washington, D,C,, Miss LEVIN reported that in 1943 ghe

~ was employed by the SILLS RRPORTING

SERVICE as a stenotypist, In 1944

aho was engaged in the same capaoity with the METZGER REPORTING SERVICE,

. New York City, and thereafter she moved to her present position with )
WIN mAL’ INC. T s - . .

- £ The r;'.»lloving is
the interview; R T

Name

Age:
Born:
Height:
~Weight:
T~ Baild:s
~ _ Bairs :
- By’.t LD
© " Characteristios:

o]

s S N
& description of LEVIN obtained during .’
EERNICE LEVIN, wa Bornice
Levine ;
28 .
March 20, 1920, Chicago, Illinois,
53" e
116 pounds L
sull - : , ﬂ".-‘i‘{- - . “;'4' -
Dark brown - worn in a long bob, .

Woars dark tortoise shell glasses, -

thick lenses,

11 -

gt

165 West T1st Streot, Few York City, .

o~



. Marital Statuss: '
' Residence: - .

Ocoupation: . Btenotyp:l-t
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. Nationalitys - - TU.S.
Relatives: - .. Mother - RAY I.!VIN nntino, Ill:lnoil.
' Brother - IEO LEVIN, Mantino, Illinois,

L
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Roport o SA ‘I. Ww. D‘WSEY dated 7 o
March 10, 1941, st Washington, D.C., '-'f“ o
. in the case entitled "NATIONAL - i . - .
~FEDBRATION POR OCONSTITUTIONAL LIERTIES, 3
ET AL; INTERNAL SECURITY - C",
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STANDHAD FORM NO. 64 - }

OJﬁce Memomndum * 'UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

S T Ladd ' DATE: August 27, 1948 /
J:.P’io,l@ A 3, B. Fletcher /M/ - : / E 31
SUBJECT: O(!REGORY _ - .A n LS 2 B2
.ESPIONAGE - R - DATE gurns
_ o Mr. Pennington
Pursuant to your instructi to locate in the file Toie  Room " i—

T tbiscue!om information indicatin'g that the Director did not want ﬁs-'%’"&"“—-———
" this case to go to the Grand Jury, the following has been located.

. In a memorandum from Mr, Temm to the Director dated January 23,
19:7, Mr. Tamm said that he attended a meeting in the Attorney General's
Office on the afternoon of that date., Those in attendance in addition to
the Attorney General were Mr. T, L. Caudle and Mr, James McInerney of the
Criminal Division. In referring to metters discussed at the conference »
Mr. Tazm seid that the Gregory Case was discussed for approximately one
and one half hours, He said that Mr. McInernsy urged prosecution of the
principals in this case upon a charge of conspiracy in that they conspired
to deprive the Government of their own or other government employees?
loyal services. Mr. Tamm said he pointed out that the defendants would
probably introduce official government records in the form of efficiency
reporte which would set forth thet they rendered very efficient service,
were better than average employees, and probably that they were recommended
for meritorious consideration.

Mr. Texm mentioned that there was considerable discussion about
the possibility of prosecuting for espionage or conspiracy to comrit
espionage, Mr., Temm expressed the Director's view that the facts in this
case would not sustain suck prosecution, and pointed out that if corrobore-
tion was developed it would only corroborate' trips to Kew York or from
New York to Weshington, quasi-social meetings in New York or Weshington,
and other secondary items, without once permitting the definite identifica-
tion of a secret, confidential or restricted item which hed been conveyed
to an agent of a foreign governmsnt with kmowledge or intent to herm the /Z»»./J

.. United States or to aid a foreign government. Mr. Temm seid that during
- the course of the discussion he stated that the Director was very, 2:_—;_
tér did

~reluctant to see this cese prosecuted, primarily because the D

5 in the Jaffe Case vhere there vas a great dsal of documentary .

not believe that esuccessful prosecution could be hed, pa.rticulaz;__"

re

oorroborative evidence, ihe prosecution had failed miserably, ?.“!4";‘. Thr
| . _ o -25 2
ST |§:5— 1375 7
“ o 'RECURUZC - 109 T 3R 2T ,
a8 - T eip. 32 SEP10 f!
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Memorandum to Mr,. Ladd -

 pointed out that the Attorney General again expressed the view that
auccesefu;_ prosecution could not be hed and stated that he most certainly
~ supported the Director's position. (65-56k02-2007) :

© e Director steted in a memorandum dated February 19, 1947,

. .%o Mesers, Tolscn, Temm and Ladd that while discussing another matter

' with the Attorney General on February 19, 1947, he told the Attorney
General that he was still inst prosecution in the Grego Case, The
Attorney General asked what should be done 1f the case was not prosscuted
and the Director told him that it had been essumed that the Bureau was to
g0 ahead preparing the summaries for the Attorney General to forwerd to
the verious Government egencies, (This referred to sumeries on those
subjects emplcyed in Government egencies, which were subsequently furnished
to the Attorney Generel on Merch 7, 1647, in order that he could meke them
avellaeble to the heeds of the employing Departments if he so desired,)

(65-56k02-2057)
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Ofﬁce Memorrmdum  UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

To : MR. TOLSON
L.-B. NICHOLS

-
. Y

- Iy

- N

.. FROM

and told me over the phone that Mr., Berle was very cordial, e Noom
. yery agreeable, and very friendly toward the Bureau. Mr. -Miss O
Carson referred to the New York Times siory guoting him, 5 A
indicating that he communicated with the FBI immediately after ,
he received the information from Whittaker Chambers. Berle stated
‘he was certain he made no such statement in his testimony, that he
did talk to the papers, they asked him a lot of questions, that
he talked purposely in a vague and indefinite manner and that,
no doubt, they gained the impression on the subject as it was
later portrayed to the press. He told Mr. Carson he was very
vague as to dates and quite hazy, that in his testimony before

the Committee that he was purposely hazy, that he would not dispute
anything that was in our files.

.“;Q;H?. Carson saw Ado. i erle in New York this mornin °§§%§§

o Mr. Berle's recollection was that he had talked to Mr.
Foxworth about Mr. Chambers, and that Foxworth told him we would
consider Chambers as a potential suspect but that we were not -
>~ presently keeping him under surveillance. Mr. Carson told Berle
% that My, Foxworth's memorandum ts clear on the point, that Berle
§\>\ inquired whether we had Chambers under investigation and we had
'3 stated we did not, that as a matter of fact we did not interview
<3 Chambers until May, 1942, a8 a result of data which we had received
‘Q\ srom independent sources and not as a result of data recetved from
Berle., Berle stated that he wouldn't dispute this, that his recol-
lection was that Whittaker Chambers did not want to furnish the
information to the FBI, in fact he (Chambers) was not keen about the
JJFBI and was not agreeable to passing the information on to the FBI.

N

Mr. Berle was told that when we interviewed Chambers in ff(j

May, 1942, before talking to us, Chambers called Mr. Berle on the
telephone and obviously got a clearance, that we did not know what

. - ||Berle had been informed by Chambers until June, 1943, and then
———Monly after we had made inquiry for his (Berle's) notes, that actually
as a matter of fact Berle has never informed us of exactly what

|lcnambers did say as his notes are sketchy and in outline fprm. 8

y ~ RECORDED - 103 L€- ﬁ .ﬁﬁ

- _ Berle expressed regret at having con e nn /et 23
impression, that this would be the last thing in ihewerld he would

want to do, that he would want to make clear thaﬁ;unything”hé‘said
. N 7

2 I 1(\_‘ = |4 1 i st
‘NDE\' )} - e 1ot ,_‘ ‘6-' "g:-
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Memorandum Mr. Tolson, September 3, 1948
e: WHITT4KER CHAMBERS

was not to be construed unjuvbrably toward the fBI. Carson then

. pressed him to get him on record on the matter and he 8said that

he would orally contact Congressman Nizon or Congressman McDowell

_"and straitghten them out. Carson countered by saying that since

they had his testimony and since it had appeared in the press,

.3t would be preferable for Berle to send a communication, Which
_he agreed to do to Congressman McDowell and dictated such a letter
>'in Carson's presence. - . s ‘

, Carson said the letter was characteristic of Berle's
ability to throw words around. However, in the letier Berle
specifically pointed out he was in error insofar as the press
stories were concerned which attridbuted to him the fact that he
had furnished information to the Bureau coincident with receiving
the information from Whittaker Chambers, that when he testified he had
not consulted with the FBI and could not recall dates and his recol-
lection was that he had furnished this information to the FBI at
the time Whittaker Chambers furnished it to him, but it was subsequent
thereto. He did not, and Carson endeavored to press him on the
point, and would not pin himself down to any specific date., He
Jurther pointed out to the Committee that he 8ince verified the
Jact he talked to Whittaker Chambers on September 2, 1939, and
rather than talk to Chambers by himself he now recalls that Isaac
Don Levine was present.

Carson suggested that Berle send the Bureau a copy of his
letter. However, Berle doubted theethics of sending us a copy of
the letter until we asked for it. He stated, of course, "Anything
that J. Edgar wants in my office, he can have, if he wants the letter
and asks me I will be happy to send it to him."” T

Carson said that the letter was not as good as he hoped,
that Berle evaded saying that he did not furnish the information to
us but feels, under the circumstances, this was @3 much a8 we could
get out of him. As a matter of fact, Berle at one point when Carson
was making suggestions while Berle was dictating the letter, said

that after all it was his letter.

. Berle asked that his very best regards be extended to the

- Director, that he regards the Directior as one of the greatest
.contributing factors to winning the war and particularly in the

,8uccessful handling of intelligence matters, that anything the

‘‘Director wants he can have. -



'/

Memorandum Mr. Tolson,”Septenber 3, 1948
Res WHITTAKER CHAMBERS

~ Carson stated the letter does make it clear that Berle
did not furnish us the information at the time he talked to Chambers,
that the letter is sufficiently vague iIn points to permit us to
answer in any way we wanted to and in Jact, Berle categorically
8tates in his letter that to establish eract dates, it would de neces-
\acry to refer to FBI files. » . ' R ’ ;

Lo I thanked Carson for talking to Berle and told him he
could return to Miamt from New York., He will endeavor to write

@ more detailed communication this afternoon, if he has the time,

and if not, he will do it immediately upon arriving in Miami.

- However, he stated there was not much to add over and above what
he had furnished me. '

 LBN:FML
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STANDARD FORM NO. 84

Oﬂice Memo‘imzdum . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO

FROM :

. SUBJECT:

THE DIRECTOR DATE:  August 6, 1948

=

. : : 1. Tolsen | el
~-De M, 1add ' _ ) : g S—
é)",lf-@)/ - /Wdz% £ ate—
REGORY v CALL ZNF2EMATIPN CONTAT y " ‘f-::?:;E
... ESPIONAGE = B/ . HEREIN#Z UN#G.3SSIFI P 3 T M—
(ALEXANDERKKORAL) . DATE _ BY £ S ——
" on Thursday _evening; August 5, 1948, redio news ° 51':"25' e
commentators announced that members of a subcommittee of the Mios Doty ——
House Committee on Un-American Activities would interview a —_—
*mystery witness® on August 6, 1948, at an undisclosed time
and place, It was indicated that the mystery witness would
corroborate the statements of Elizabeth Bentley, and would
®break the case wide open," :
| Suspecting that the mystery witness was in fact %
L 4

Alexander Koral, he was placed under surveillance at his resi- \\e
dence in New York City, This surveillance disclosed that duride
the morning of August 6, 1948, he was contacted by two well>
dressed men believed to be representatives of the House Committee,
The identification of Koral as the ®mystery witness" was sub-
sequently confirmed by Lou Russell, investigator for the House
Comnittee on Un-American Activities, who advised Agents of the
Washington Field Office that Koral was to be interviewed the
evening of Friday, August.6, 1948,

Alexander Koral claims to have been born in London,
England, on April 18, 1897. Educated in the United States, he
is presently employed as a Plumbing and Training Engineer by the
Board of Education in Brooklyn, New York, He became of interest
in this investigation on December 1, 1945, when in & clandestine
manner he met Mr. and Mrs, Nathan Gregory Silvermaster in
Washington, D. C. Afta8r an extended ride in the Silvermaster
automobile Koral was dropped on a public thoroughfare thereafter
returning to his home in New York City,

. Koral, who is reported to be an outspoken supporter of
the Communist party, was interviewed by Bureau personnel on
June 9, 1947, ‘at which time he admitted having received appro
mately $2,000 for acting as a courier for an individual kmowx
him only as ®Frank,® He said that on Frank's instructions
made & number of clardestine contacts with individ e Whise
identities, were unknown to him, on each occasiop s e ng
packaged material which he had received from Franlga occasionally
receiving similar material in return, He also admitted that in
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" Memo %o the Director

November and December of 19L5 he had visited Silvermaster,
‘(known to him only as “Grig®) specifically recalling his contact
of December 1, 1945. He stated that on that occasion, acting on

instructions from Frank he had informed Silvermaster that that
would be his last contact. '

“ Koral's admissions were reduced to a signed statement

o
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\. Office

eneo dndum e UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

©  : MR. FLETCHER /Mg _ | DATE:  g.7.18 e
=d | —

FROM -: LR. IAUG . Tolaon
W, Clogg  —
SUBJECT: Cerecory /: - - —
. ESPIONAGE - R; N . Tracy
REGISTRATION ACT i Gt
T i
.

: .. While talking with ASAC Belmont of the New York Office in
connection with another matter today, he advised that a teletype had
been received from the Baltimore Office dated September 7, stating that
the submission of a report by the Baltimore Office and the results of an
investigation of the Hiss and Chambers perjury angle of this case was
being held in abeyance pending the results of an interview by the L
New York Office with Chambers. Llir. Belmont said that the New York Office 2
did not take any action on the original teletype from the Baltimore Office
recommending this action because the teletype also requested Bureau

authorization. :

I told ¥r. Belmont that upon receipt of the teletype from the
Baltimore Office the facts of this matter were presented to the Attorney
General for an opinion as to whether Chambers should be interviewed on this
. angle of the case., I told lMr. Belmont that the Bureau also had received
mn,gé teletype from the Baltimore QOffice regarding this matter and a reply
- §AS {Gvould be dispatched telling that office to submit the results of its
. vestigation to date and not hold up its report pending any contact with
P ﬂ : Chambers.
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SUBJECT:

Oﬁice .Me

GUY HOTTEL, SAC, Washington Field

i e
GREGORY
ESPIONAGE - R AL{J/;’:///!,) My, Penningion....

Investigator for the Committee, that BEATRI

" September 13,

CISEP221944 e -

Srandum - uNITED (ThATes GOVER

Director, FBI

&pt g']‘ne}.:-.:.

bA’l'B :

w;{;,gﬁ it I

‘$ | Mr. Quinn Tamm....

ON CONTAINED

! 4CSTFIE

- -

- Reference 1s made to my letter of September 9, 15k A
concerning the hearings ‘being conducted by the HCUA,

A. RUSSELL,
INMAN in her
testimony on September 9, 1948, was vagus and evasive in her
answers and predicated most of her answers with the statement,
®to the b of my recollection”", HEINMAN stated that she knew
VICTORIA’STONE through STONE's acquaintance with her father,
JULIUS, She denied the allegations that she had acted as a courier
for a spy ring bhétween Washington and New York, and admitted

hlﬂl’ing alulav. ADAMS. . o

L 4
RUSSELL indicated that the hearings on Septanber\%g‘:
1948 would be devoted to hearing the testimony of General 1ZSLIE
GROVES, Colonel WILLIAM CONSIDIN, Dr, WENSEL of the Manhattan
Engineering Project, HAROLD ZINDEL and WILLIAM WAGNER of the
Manhattan Engineering Distriet who were supposed to have seen the
meeting between Dr, MARTIN/KAMEN and Soviet Official’ GREGORY
KYFFETS in San FranciscoZ . -

It has been determined from Mr. I

RUSS also indicated that the hearings Monday,
8, would be devoted to testimony from VI
STONE and BERNATS, and jfat Tuesday, September 1l,

Comnittee would hear STEVE/NELSON and Dr, MARTIN KAMEN.

- \:—-—““"’” .
In the event any additional informatio EQeeived,
it will be farwarded to you pranptly, ¢
Rohogy .5, 1 48 FEF0a 3533
ﬂMMﬂmD - x B
D . 3y 31 SEp 14 1m8
RIN:cl | |
100-17493 : - .
_. | fop o n T e,
J _ . vt ‘e
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"?sa ARD WASH FIELD 73 = -
IRECTOR AND SAC URGENT

F . DATi
CREGORY, ESPIONAGE R, RE BE

AND WFO TEL EIGHT TVENTYSEVEN. -
*KNOWN TO' HIM as BERNICE LEVIN AKD BEW “" RCEVIN -PARTY‘NAME- IS BE-N"
LIEVED T RESIDE AT ONE FORTYSEVEN VEST szvm'n'rmsr STREET, NYC. 2
SHE IS PRESENTLY SECRETARY FOR UNKNOWN RY INSURANCE BROKER. LEVIN )y
ALSO IS ACQUAINTED VITH Lzoi\aoszbasou, WORKED IR VASHINGTON, D.Ce |
V1T GOVERNMENT AGENCY DURING VAR AS STENOGRAPHER AND.WAS LATER EMPLQYED
1 CHICAGO, ILL, — DESCRIBED LEVIN AS FOLLOVS,, ¥ o
{ TVENTYEIGHT TO THIRTY, WEIGHT ONE numaz&({oﬁ)nr PO;JNDS, nmcm b
{ e TVO, BUILD SHALL, THIN, COMPLEXION SALOHy H4IR PAEX BRO
WORN IN A LONG BOB, VEARS DARK TOR_TOISE sm:u. B(Aggz S A 1 uxm :53‘)[

SEP 9,&

m'rm.mmr.— FURTHER ADVISED THAT 0.5 VAS APPAR- | ©

o ENTLY BNDER TREATHEHT BY A HY PSYCBIATRIST FOR A !ERVOBS iILHENT "‘}\S\
ABOUT 0!‘2‘ YEAR AAGO. THIS COBFIRBS INFORHATIGB SET OUT I REFERENCED Gl

§ WFO TEL. ,@/ ‘ |

. " T T

WP 7w
a r«—a-vn-du-m“'fm—w.mx‘m P wa-‘axaa»mn&&.%




s
PAGE TWO L _
LEVIN HAD BEEN VERY ACTIVE IN VEST umrovn CLUB OF CP FOR PAST YEAR

AND ACCORDING TO CI EAD BEEN PARTY MEMBER FOR PAS‘!' TEN YEARS. LEVIN-S
"HOME IS IN CHICAGO, ILL. ARD IS BELIEVED TO HAVE A BROTHER AND MOTHER

RESIDING 'mzm-:._ GILL BE IN PERSONAL CONTACT VITH

-LEVIN OVER ENSUING WEEKEND ARD VILL THEREUPON FURNISB ADDITIONAL INFOR-
e

HU

MATION. OH RECEIPT OoF SAME IEVESTIGATION UILL BE CONDUCTED BY RY
OFFICE PURSUANT TO IBSTRUCTIONS IR REFERENCED BUTEL. IT IS BELIEVED -

PERSON KNOWN To— 1S IBENTICAL VITH PERSON MENTIONED -

~

© BY GREGORY. ST UL .
. scEEIDT R N
Sgop PLS e D ey
A o 7
’ ~ : ."*‘. : : " ’..‘.‘i '

» o ) oo RTETEE P " . e st S .. EL
.o s .o G e e e LG ET AR WL BT VPV ETIRS FIC SRTLE :
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VIRECTOR "URGENT

-

cnxcopy, 'ESPIONAGE- R RE MICHAEr%&REENBERG.' R5>§TEL s_PTEwBER 4
SEVEN 1AST. T. Jo DONEGAN ADVISED AND STATES HE IS COJSIDE?ING e
vADVISABILITY'Of TAKING DEPOSITION FROM GREENBERG.ms

. OFFICE WVHEN DECISION REA"HED.

‘
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INQEXED- 68 Y |
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.o~ S L«
O]j‘ice Memomndum ‘* UNITED STATES GOV

e L _ - 7 / e Tracy oo
/7 FROM 4 GUY HOTTZL, SAC, Washington Field : . Eenm.—— o
.. SUBJECT:  (REGORY . - R e
ALL /INFOSMATION CONTAIN Q\' o\ Mr. Quinn Tamm....
HEREIN £ it F :: ’;““"‘""""""
... DATE 4 P

. STANDARD FORM NO. 84

g - PES ’ _ "
o & P Mr. Tolsos...

This is to advise of information received from
Mr, LOUIS A. RUSSELL, Investigator of the House Committee on Un- Y
dmerican Activities, on this date, . R

USSELL advised that the Committee has subpoenaed
 and IDD%&E&J;O appear before the Canmittee on
P g‘er 8, IS8, with further regards to the automobile which
"HISS was supposed to have disposed of to a Commmist Party
member in Washington, D, C. RUSSELL stated that the purpose in
having the ROSENS re-appear before the Committee grew out of the
story appearing in the Washington Times Herald which indicated that
ADDIE ROSEN admitted that they had received the car in question but
that it was merely coincidence,

-RUSSELL also advised that the Committee was going

-into the’case of espionage in the Manhattan Project in New York and

that it was the intention of the Committee to hold hearings on
Thursday, September 9, 1948, in Rxecutive Session And that General
LESLIB/AROVES of the Nanhatian Project and STEVEWELSON, _Communi st

Party Functionary presently in Pittsburgh, Pe‘zinsyivania, would appear,

A
RUSSELL stated that former Special AgentCURLEY,) ¥ ERL
about wham I furnished information to you on September 3, 1948, would
appear before the Committee in Executive Session on that date and
RUSSELL indicated that the Committee would determine at that time
whether the testimony of CURLEY would be given in open hearing,

. In the event any additional informati®imed:.
obtained, it will be furnished to you pramptly. L

N -'RECORDED 74 I(eiﬁf,

-

| T INDEXED . 7,4 F B X
mzd » p 31 SEP 14 148
100-17493 C/,/ EX-35 - }
A | -
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion. '

E/Deleted under exemption(s) b —_— with no segregable
- material available for release to you. |

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

“Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Documents originated with another Govemment agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

For your information:

E/The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
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—Miss Ganfly. xicols.......m

—Miss Artl
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—_Records Section
Personnel Files
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— Ident. Division
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— _Mr. Tolson : — — Mr. Baumgardner
——Mr. Clegg M
—_Mr. Glavin M
— Mr. Harbo
——Mr. Nichols —— Mr. Laughlin
—r. Boseir 1 ur Vall
—Mr. Tracy = @ ~—Mr. Keay
—Mr. Q. Tpmm .} Mr. Whitson
—Mr. Mohr{,, ;.4 ... M

Sy-. Penzir o0 ...

2 . mreme. aassme man

Davi

——Mr. Nease... posen...... Mr. Sanders
1tr. Tracy.......——-- § Foreign Service Desk
—Mr, Wint?rrowdn -------------
—Mr. J. A, :Carlson--—-:] _See Me
—Mr. E. J.|¥cCabe------- =] Call Me
i, MoBT .ocooeos ! Appropriate action

1 Note & return
—1 Send file
—4 Bring up-to-date

Correct
B e~-date

— Please initial & return
—Place on record & retur:
—Place on record

D. M. Ladd - Rm. 5736
Telephone Ext. 555



.

AT TR LI, AR R IR T 4 D e i S e T 4 e e
kK - N A -

R e

W Oﬂice Memamn zmz - UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

N\

0  : .Mr.,D. "
-FROM ;. OH B. Vﬂetchet]/(}/; B
'SUBJECT: GREGORY é/
ESPIONAGE - R~~~ - = .

“'said that the report én this case was being flomn domn by an Agent of
the New York Office wno was scheduled to arrive at the Washington National
Airport at 7:17 p.m.. Mr. Belmont stated that the repoz't. would be delj vere
to the Bureau a short wh:l.le later.

to this office upon his arr:.val. Upon its receipt it will be tu
to Supervibor Mossburg. o
ATION CO‘ITAINED ™
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- UTIVV POSSIEILITILS THIS CASE, I. J. DOd:GAﬁ HAS EXPRESSED AN I&TEPFSL

.rAﬂ

"bTﬁh POSSIZILITY TJPT NAT{A” GuhGORY&EI VERMASTER IN ONE OF HIS

P
-

| APPLI ATIONS FOR GOVERN:iANT EMPLOY:MENT nxcqr HAVE FALsrLY AJSWEPED
THE QJESTIO” AS.TO WIETHER 4E BE ELONGED T0 THT CP OR ANY DTHER SJ“VVR->f
SIVE ORGAvIZATIO‘ ‘N T4IS CONJ~CTION BUREAUS ATTENTION DIRE"TED 10 T
RECENT STATEﬂENTS(OF VOLKOV AT SAX FRAICISCO, ALLEGING THAT SILVER-~
| MASTVR BELONGED TO THE CP. REVILW OF THE FILES TdIS OFFICE HAS  ”',<;
- - FAILED TO REVEAL THAT AIY DATA PERTINENT TO THIS Quzsrxon DEVELOPED ~ ~

-

(IN AnY INVESTIGATION qus AREA. AT REQUEST OF qus OFrICE TODAY,VVJ.

uyo CHECKED ITS FILES TO ASCEPTAId IF. STLVERHASTER nADE ANY sucq 5%~
srqrvasz N CONNECTION WITH HIS EMPLOYMENT BY GOVERNMENT AGEHCIES |

'fsucu AS FOREIGN SECURITY ADmINISLRATION, SURPLUS PROPERTY ADIINISTQ J7
. TION, CIVIL SERVICE COl’ISSION AND VAR ASSETS ADﬁINISiRATION.‘ WFGA_
'a‘fnvsts T%AT IT POSSESSTS PHOTOSTATIC ‘COPY o* zwrxaz WAR AQSETS PERS-

== nyNNrL FILE oy SILVVﬁWAS THIS FILE couTAINs STANDARD FORI NOv~

'YE_jf FIFTY SEVEN - Appnovrn APRIL NINTH, FORTY Two, g“%?@tﬁ JpQQr’ﬁfzéth. '

| . FORTY THO, - FILLF‘D ouT’ BY stV}:R: ASTER rc_m mE Pnocunz.gﬂﬂ;vgpuo {

_ - 528
)F THE TREASURY D PTe ON ﬂAY FOURTR, FOPTY FQUR"‘QUESTION SEVENTEEN ﬁz

L rEsan .

END.GF PAGE pnzru~' J(

==y 357/0""{

R an EﬁPLOYEE ADVOCATES OR:BELONGS TO AN -0 GANIZ

o e



,:ﬂ.;;: .

}NOTARIZED, ALTEUUG?'THE FOR% CALLS FOR NOTARIZATION.

- };f;sssznauAsrzn‘PLaczn AN 'x' UNDER THE.NO COLUMNvI_

"'* '»&..m- LN

~mﬁmn RSSETS
' FILE ‘ALSO- conrazus 'STANDARD - FORﬂ NO.. sixri ONE DASH A& APPROVED JANUARYW

¥

A.‘o 5.,__‘

TWENTY EIGHTH, FORTY T{REE, UQICH IS ENTITLED - THE OAIW OF OFrICE,_;._

AFFIDAVIT AND DECLARATIO OF APPOINTEE. ‘ SECTION NIHE/OF THIS FORM
IS AN AFFIDAVIT SI”NVD BY SILVERHASLER DECE:I ER TWENTY NI iTH, FORTY

.' FOUQ, APD NOTAR IZED. THE AFFIDAVIT REQJIRES AN ANSEER TO THE FOLLOWING

'_STATEIENT- *I DO NOT ADVOCATE OR AM I A MEMBER OF ANY POLITICAL PARTY'

'ﬁ OF POSSIBILITY OF PROSECUTION OF SILVERWASTER FOR’FAILURE TO A '
" MEMBERSH IP-I CP OR OTHER SUBVERSIVE ORGANIZATIGNo

3 '*-@iiff,ﬁ?% '

"~ OR ORGANIZATION T”AT ADVOCATES “THE OVERTRROU OF TYE GOVERNMENT OF- THE .
';HS BY FORCE OR VIOLENCE AND THnT DURING sucH TIﬂE AS I AM AN EYPLOVEE'
_OF THE FEDERAL GOVERNVENT, I UILL NOT ADUOuATE OR BECOME A ﬁEdBER OF

ANY POLITICAL PARTY OR ARGAhIZATION THAT Anvocarzs THE ovnnrﬂnou OF L
an GOVEPN&ENT OF THE Us -BY FORCE AND VIOLENCE. WFO Anvxszs IT IS ;
NOT KNOUN wqxrqxn ORIGINAL UAR ASSETS FILE WAS AVAILABLE INASIUCH ‘

AS MANY OF THESE OLD FILPS ”AVE BEEN DESTROY"D. AT MR. DOdEGAhS o
RE”UEST COPIES -OF T"E AFOREMENTIONED PHOTOSTATS WILL BE FORUARDLD BY -

5 HEO- UFO REQUESTED TO CONDUCT NECESSARY INVESLIGATION TO DLVELOP

EVIDENCE ALOhG LINES HERETOFORE MENTIONED REGARDING SILVERIASTERS
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'GREGORY, ESPIONAGE R. ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL THOMAS J. DONE

'WHO IS HAMDLING INSTANT MATTER FOR DEPT,

. DONEGAN STATES INASMUCH AS
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O]ﬁce Memomndum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

DATB: September 9, 1948

g ’ro Director s FBI

% FROM :  SAG, New York city A 6_/
sua:x@n @orecory /}/ % ;é,é‘ 55 /
o ESPIONAGE - R A{ N TON CONTA

REGISTRATION ACT ELE
_ DAT
Re report SA Joseph V. Kelly dated September 3, 1948.

On September 9, 1948 ¥r. Thomas J. Donegan, Special Assistant to
the Attorney General, advised that while conferring with Attorney General
Clark on September 8 1948, in connection with instant matter, the Attorney
General requested t.hat he be advised of the profit or loss earned by the U. S.
Service and Shipping Corporation during its corporate existence.
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JMYK:RAA . | . | ew York, 1. 1.
.. 65-14603 R , |

The foregoing data'were i\ii'nished to Mr. Donegan on this date,
- -and as he had been requested, he furnighed these figures telephonically to
Assistant Attorney General Alexander Campbell of the Criminal Division.

cc - Washington Field
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